

City of San Leandro

Civic Center 835 East 14th Street San Leandro, California

Legislation Text

File #: 15-374, Version: 1

RESOLUTION to Approve Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Agreements for FY 2015-2016 Between the City of San Leandro and CDBG Sub-recipients for Public Services Grants to the Child Abuse Listening, Interviewing, and Coordination Center (CALICO) for \$19,400; Davis Street Family Resource Center (Davis Street) for \$34,500; Service Opportunities for Seniors, Inc. (SOS/Meals on Wheels) for \$25,700; Spectrum Community Services (Spectrum) for \$14,645; and Eden Council for Hope and Opportunity Housing (ECHO Housing) for \$10,000 (approves 5 agreements totaling \$104,245)

WHEREAS, CDBG public services agreements between the City of San Leandro and Child Abuse Listening, Interviewing, and Coordination Center (CALICO); Davis Street Family Resource Center (Davis Street); Service Opportunities for Seniors, Inc. (SOS/Meals on Wheels); Spectrum Community Services (Spectrum); and Eden Council for Hope and Opportunity Housing (ECHO Housing), copies of which are attached, have been presented to the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the contents thereof; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends approval of said agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

That said agreements are hereby approved and execution thereof is hereby authorized for the CDBG public services grant amounts of \$19,400 for CALICO; \$34,500 for Davis Street; \$25,700 for SOS/Meals on Wheels; \$14,645 for Spectrum; and \$10,000 for ECHO Housing fair housing services, as provided in the associated staff report.